Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	01/02/2	015	U.S. DEPARTMENTO DE COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1-2-15	1036702	288	EET $(\begin{array}{c} S \\ \Psi \\ \Psi \\ \Psi \\ 0 \end{array}) \begin{array}{c} S \\ \Psi \\ S \\ S \\ S \\ T \end{array} \begin{array}{c} S \\ \Psi \\ S \\ S \\ T \end{array} \begin{array}{c} S \\ \Psi \\ S \\ S \\ T \end{array} \begin{array}{c} S \\ \Psi \\ S \\ S \\ T \end{array} \begin{array}{c} S \\ \Psi \\ S \\ S \\ T \end{array} \begin{array}{c} S \\ S \\ S \\ S \\ T \end{array} \begin{array}{c} S \\ S \\ S \\ S \\ S \\ T \end{array} \begin{array}{c} S \\ S \\ S \\ S \\ S \\ S \\ T \end{array} \begin{array}{c} S \\ S $
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	-rusonian Onice: Pleas	se record the attache	ed documents or the new address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	1	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies)
:	4	Name: <u>NAVY, SI</u>	ECRETARY OF THE UNITED STATES
VIRGINIA, UNIVERSITY OF		Internal Addre	SS:OF AMERICA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address	S: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET
Execution Date(s) <u>11/12/2010</u>	<u>.</u>		
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: ARLINGTO	N
Joint Research Agreement		State:	VA
Government Interest Assignment		Country	JSA Zip: 22203-1995
🗙 Executive Order 9424, Confirma	tory License	Country:	<u>Σμ. 22203-1995</u>
Other		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This		ing filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	-
7,763,125			
	Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be r		6. Total numb involved:1	er of applications and patents
Name: CAROL PETROSKY	1	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RE	SEARCH		
OFFICE OF COUNSEL		Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET		Enclosed	
	······································	X None requ	uired (government interest not affecting title)
City:	1 1 2	8. Payment Ir	iformation
State: VA Zip:	22203-1995		
Phone Number: <u>703-696-4008</u>	r 		
Fax Number:		Deposit A	ccount Number
Email Address:		Authoriz	ed User Name
	An AN		
9. Signature:	MOUL	Morpy	<u>12/28/2014</u>
	Signature		Date
CAROL PE		······································	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Management of the Scholar and a contract of the second state and the second of the second of the Scholar and the	fad (including sever shore		می می از می از این از این

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> ; ;

PATENT REEL: 034727 FRAME: 0275

Tech ID: SHIFLET-CORROSION NIH Disclosure No. 1526401-04-0086 UVAPF Ref: 01076-02

License to the United States Government

Invention Title:	Non-Magnetic Amorphous Steel Alloy Coatings with High Corrosion, Erosion and Wear Resistance		
Inventors:	Gary J. Shiflet, S. Joseph Poon, Xiaofeng Gu		
Patent No.	7,763,125	Issued on July 27, 2010	
Grant Identification	Number:	Navy/ONR N00014-01-1-0961	

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under **35 U.S.C. 200**, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at **37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11**, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- I. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- II. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application

Signed this 2 day of $\sqrt{2}$, 2010.

By: Miette Michie, Interim Executive Director and CEO University of Virginia Patent Foundation 250 West Main Street, Suite 300 Charlottesville, VA 22902

CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE, COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

On this day of <u>Nov</u>, 2010, before me, a Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Virginia, personally appeared <u>Miette Michie</u>, to me well known, and known to be the <u>Interim Executive Director and CEO</u> of the <u>University of Virginia Patent Foundation</u>, a non-profit organization of the <u>Commonwealth of Virginia</u> and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his and said organization's free act and deed.



{01063812.DOC}

Charlotte Hunt, Notary Public My Commission Expires September 30, 2014

PATENT REEL: 034727 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 01/02/2015